

## APPENDIX No. 2

Mr. Spencer moved that section 93 of Bill 83 be amended by striking out the word "fifteen" in the twelfth line thereof and substituting the word "ten".

The question being put on Mr. Spencer's motion, it was negatived on division: Yeas, 7; nays, 14.

Section 93 again read.

Mr. Coote moved that section 93 be amended by striking out the words "one-eighth" in the tenth line thereof and substituting the words "one-sixteenth".

The question being put on Mr. Coote's motion, it was negatived on division: Yeas, 8; nays, 22.

The question being then put on section 93, it was agreed to without amendment.

Section 94 read.

Mr. Spencer moved that section 94 of Bill 83 be amended by striking out the words "twenty-five" in the ninth line thereof and substituting the word "ten".

The question being put on Mr. Spencer's motion, it was negatived on division: Yeas, 6; nays, 21.

Section 94 again read.

Mr. Coote moved that section 94 be amended by striking out the words "one-quarter" in the seventh line thereof and substituting therefor the words "one-eighth".

The question being put on Mr. Coote's motion, it was negatived on division: Yeas, 12; nays, 20.

Section 94 was then adopted without amendment.

Section 91 again read.

Mr. Coote moved that section 91, subsection 1, be amended by striking out the words "or discount" in the second line thereof and by striking out the word "may" in the third line and substituting therefor the words "shall not".

The question being put on the principle of Mr. Coote's amendment, it was negatived on division: Yeas, 12; nays, 22.

Section 91 again read.

Mr. Coote moved that section 91 be amended by adding the following subsection thereto. 4.—No bank shall directly or indirectly charge or receive any sum whatsoever for the keeping of any account unless such charge is made by express agreement between the Bank and the customer.

The question being put on Mr. Coote's motion, it was passed in the affirmative on division: Yeas, 22; nays, 5.

Section 91 again read.

Mr. Coote moved that section 91, subsection 1, be amended by adding thereto the words "the rate of interest or discount charged by the Bank shall appear on the face of the note".

The question being put on Mr. Coote's motion, it was passed in the affirmative on division: Yeas, 18; nays, 13.

The question being then put on section 91 as amended, it was agreed to.

Section 114 again read.

Mr. Fielding moved that subsection 7 of section 114 of Bill No. 83 be amended by striking thereout the first four lines and substituting the following: